
NAME OF THE WORK: OONSTRUCTION OF MPCC BUILDING AT BESALBADI (GIRJATOLA) 

SALANGABAHAL 

No. 

1 

Supplying and filling F&P with sand well watered and 
2 rammed including cost of labour carriage and royality 

etc. comp. 

CC (1:3:6) usising 4cm size hard granite CB metal 
approved quality from approved quarry including 

3 hoisting laying using concrete mixer and vibrators 
including cost carriage royality cost of all labour T&P 
|etc. complete and as per directed 
Flyash Brick (23cmx11 cmx8cm) size having crushing 
|strength not less than 75kg/cm2 with dimensional 

4 |tolerance +/-8 percent in masonry with cement mortar 
(1:6) in F&P including all,cost, conveyance etc 

|complete. 

a) 

b) 

c) 

6 

7 

a 

NAME OF THE ITEMS 

Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil or 
gravelly soil including dressing and leveling the bed 
and dispOsal of the excavated materials within initial 
|leads and lifts as per direction of E.I.C 

5 tolerance +/-8 percent in masonry with cement mortar 
(1:6) in Superstructure including all, cost, conveyance 
etc complete. 

b) 

8 

|Flyash Brick (23cmx11 cmx8cm) size having crushing 
|strength not less than 75kg/cm2 with dimensional 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

Flyash Brick (23cmx11cmx8cm) size having crushing 
strength not less than 75kg/cm2 with dimensional 
tolerance +/-8 percent in masonry with cement mortar 
(1:4) in Superstructure including all,cost,conveyance 
etc complete. 

R.C.C M20 grade with 20mm size & down grade C.B 
hbg chips of approved quality from approved quarry 
including hoisting laying hire 

Cost 

chargesofconcretemixture, vibrator, watering,curring 
and cost of all materials and labour T&P 

|cost,conveyance, royalty etc complete. 
Ground Floor 

First FlOor 

Second Floor 

Reinforcement (M.S)for RCC Structures including all 

QUANTITY 

48.200 

46.500 

11.600 

11.400 

20.19 

17.400 

7.600 

1.700 

32.900 

18.800 

4.100 

UNIT 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 5822.20 

Cum 5866.10 

Cum 

RATE 

276.90 

Cum 

711.30 

Cum 6277.80 

Cum 

Cum 

5899.50 

6713.00 

5906.9 

6029.1 

AMOUNT 

6169.6 

13347.00 

33076.00 

Cum 6113.70 10394.00 

67538.00 

66874.00 

119140.00 

109234.00 

51019.00 

194338.00 

113348.00 

25296.00 



b) 

c) 

A) 

a) 

Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering of RCC 
9 work and dimantling them after casting etc complete. 

b) 

c) 

d) 

e) 

f) 

B) 

a) 

b) 

c) 

d 

C) 

a) 

b) 

a) 

Ground Floor 

b) 

First Floor 

c) 

Second Floor 

Ground Floor 

Shuttering for sub structure (Mass concrete) 

Plinth Band 

Column & Beam 

Lintel Bend 

Roof slab & chajja 

Stair Case 

First Floor 

Lintel Bend 

Column & Beam 

Roof slab & chajja 

Stair Case 

Second Floor 

Lintel Bend 

12 mm thick C.P in C.M (1:6) over brick masonary to 
the smooth surface including watering curing, cost 

10 carriage,royality and taxes of all materials cost of all 
|labour, T&P etc. comp. as per the direction of E.I.C 

Column & Beam 

Roof slab & chajja 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

16mm thick C.P. (1:6)over brick masonary to the 
11 rough surface including watering, curing cost,carriage, 

royality and taxes of all materials cost of al| 

|labour, T&P etc comp.as per the direction of E.I.C 

29.600 

16.900 

3.700 

12.700 

22.800 

54.900 

29.000 

87.200 

20.400 

19.700 

51.700 

87.000 

20.400 

8.400 

6.900 

26.500 

122.800 

99.100 

43.800 

Qntl 

Qntl 8902.20 150448.00 

Qntl 8937.30 

Sqm 248.70 

Sqm 248.70 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

8868.80 262517.00 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

1204.50 

Sqm 

574.00 

762.10 

1056.10 

688.80 

1445.40 

914.50 

Sqm 1734.40 

1267.30 

826.60 

Sqm 189.00 

1097.40 

196.80 

205.00 

33069.00 

3159.00 

5671.00 

66128.00 

16646.00 

66456.00 

21545.00 

13570.00 

74728.00 

79562.00 

25853.00 

6944.00 

11968.00 

29082.00 

23210.00 

19503.00 

8979.00 



b) 

c) 

a 

b 

2.5cm thick AS Flooring with C.C(1:2:4) Using 12mm 
12 size CB Chips including all cost curring carrige 

meterial cost of labour 

a) 

b) 

Ground Floor 

12mm thick CP in CM(1:4) over brick work masonary 
13 to the smooth surface with neat cement punning 

|including watering curing cost carrige royalty and 
taxes. 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

taxes. 

a) 

b) 

Ground Floor 

c) 

First Floor 

6mm thick CP in CM(1:4) over brick work masonary to 
the smooth surface with neat cement punning 
including watering curing cost carrige royalty and 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Fixing Glazzed tles (size 
300mmx300mm/400mmx400mm) (printed) series 
ceramic tiles of premium grade having thickness 7mm 

14 to 8mm on 20mm thick C.p (1:4)jointed with neat 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Fixing Glazzed tiles (size 
|300mmx300mm/400mmx400mm) (printed) series 

ceramic tiles of premium grade having thickness 

15 6.5mm to 6.7 mm on 12mm thick c.p (1:4)jointed with 

neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the 

shade of the tiles including cost carriage cost of all 

labour etc. comp. 

Cement washing 2 coat including curring all labour 
16 and cost of all meterial. 

cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade 

of the tiles including cost carriage cost of all labour 

etc. comp. 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

181.100 

103.400 

39.100 

68.200 

62.500 

11.300 

10.600 

55.100 

21.700 

8.000 

33.500 

335.300 

254.400 

97.800 

Sqm 

Sqm 280.20 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

273.20 

287.30 

Sqm 208.90 

Sqm 

403.30 

Sqm 213.60 

417.60 

Sqm 211.80 

Sqm 217.30 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 992.40 

910.50 

Sqm 27.00 

27.40 

27.90 

49477.00 

28973.00 

11234.00 

27506.00 

26100.00 

2361.00 

2265.00 

11671.00 

4716.00 

7284.00 

33246.00 

9054.00 

6971.00 

2729.00 



a) 

b) 

c) 

a) 

b) 

Distempring 2 coats to wall with disteper paint of 

approved shede 

c) 

Finishing walls with weather coat of approved shade 

18 on new work two coats to give an even shade 

excluding cost of colour s etc complete 

19 

a) 

b 

C 

a) 

b 

c) 

21 

a) 

Ground Floor 

b) 

First Flor 

Priming 1 coat to M.S doors and windows including 

|cost of primer, labour.T & Petc complete 

Second Floor 

d) 

Painting 2 coats with any approved paint in iron work 

20 to M.S doors and windows including cost of 

Ground Floor 

e) 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

paint, labour.T & P etc complete 

Ground Floor 

First Floor 

Second Floor 

Supplying of M.S sheet and angle welded doors and 

windows with all fittings of approved design and size 

at worksite including all cost of materials, loading 

,unloading, T&P etc.comp. 

Door 

M.S Windows 

Grill 

Coliapseable Gate 

Door including fixing in position 

212.500 

155.300 

53.900 

122.800 

99.100 

43.800 

38.700 

61.600 

5.000 

38.700 

61.600 

5.000 

321.300 

850.500 

345.600 

1.00 

3.15 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Kg 

Kg 

Kg 

87.90 

LS 

90.00 

Sqm 78.90 

Sqm 

92.20 

97.30 

100.90 

Sqm 189.70 

104.70 

74.80 

76.80 

184.90 

194.60 

70.20 

68.00 

57.60 

10000.00 

1500.00 

18679.00 

13977.00 

4970.00 

11949.00 

10000.00 

4586.00 

2895.00 

4731.00 

395.00 

7156.00 

11686.00 

973.00 

22556.00 

57834.00 

19907.00 

10000.00 

4725.00 



Ating,fixing of iron doors/windows shutter with frame 
of approved design and size wih all labour and T&P 
requaired for the work etc.comp. 

Supplying,fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 
grade in hand railling using 50mm dia of 2mm thick 
circular pipe with balustrade of size 32mm x32mm 

23 x2mm @0.90mtr c/ and stainless aquare pipe bracing 
of size case as per approved design and 
specification, buffing polishing etc.including all cost 
Electrification work including all fitting and fixing with 

IsI marked electric apliances including cost of 
24 materials and labour as per the direction of Engineer 

|in- charge. 

Fiting and Fixing of BIS/ISI approved PH and 
25 |Sanitary fittings including cost of mterials and labour 

as per the direction of Engineer-in- charge. 

26 |Unforseen item like display board, photocopy etc. 

58.000 

The ratelamount quotated by me is 
amount put to tender. 

Signature of Contractor 

85.000 

LS 

LS 

LS 

Kuarmanda Block 

Sqm 

Kg 

Total 

(GST will be provided as applicable) 

(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousands One Hundred Thirty Five only) 

94.30 

297.80 

Rs 

5470.00 

25313.00 

50302.00 

50302.00 

3500.00 

2288135.00 

% (excess/less) is over and above the 

B.D,o 
KuarmuntdaBbk 
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